RESOLUTION NO. 2021-130R

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS APPROVING THE ALLOCATION OF \$9,050,741 IN FUNDS RECEIVED BY THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS ON JUNE 1, 2021 UNDER THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

PART 1. The recommended allocation of funds received by the City of San Marcos on June 1, 2021 in the sum of \$9,050,741 under the American Rescue Plan set forth in the exhibit attached to this resolution is hereby approved.

PART 2. This resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on August 3, 2021.

Jane Hughson Mayor

Attest:

Tammy K. Cook Interim City Clerk